

No.TAPP/KSA/FS-40/2019

Dated Khonsa, the 08thFebruary'2024

PROVISSIONAL FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

In pursuance of the inspection conducted by the In-Charge, Fire Station Khonsa and report submitted thereafter this office has No Objection to the fire safety measures installed at Ramakrishna Mission School Narottam Nagar, Tirap District Arunachal Pradesh.

This certificate may be treated as a No Objection Certificate/Fire Safety Certificate and is to be considered as a Provisional Certificate pending formulation of Fire Safety Rule/Norms by the Government of Arunachal Pradesh, consequent to which a further inspection will be carried out and the new norms will have to be adhered to.

This certificate is valid for a period of 1 (one) year only from the of issue.

Condition for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate under:-

- 1. All the means of escape shall be kept free of all type of obstruction all the time.
- 2. All the employees shall be acquaint with the use and maintenance of all fire equipment's and method of smooth and speedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.
- 3. All the firefighting equipment's shall be maintained in perfect working condition all the time and any lapse rendering non-functional of fire safety measures, management shall be responsible.
- 4. Any deviation, with regard to construction, ventilation, occupancy, electric installation etc. may be got verified from the concerned authorities.
- 5. The Fire Safety Certificate may not be treated in any case for regularization of unauthorized Construction/unauthorized use of land, if any.
- 6. The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this certificate on two months prior to expiry.

Superintendent of Police Tirap District, Khonsa Dated Khonsa, the 08thFebruary'2024

Memo No. TAPP/KSA/FS-40/2019

Copy to -

Secretary Ramakrishna Mission School Narottam Nagar Tirap District for information 2. Office copy.

Sus Dre

Principal RAMAKRISHNA MISSION SCHOOL Narutam Nagar,Tirap Arunact.al Pradesh.



Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Narottam Nagar - 792129 Dist. Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh